

RESOLUTION # 200-02

Motion by: Jerry

Seconded by: Cheryl

WHEREAS, the village has requested and received an amended revenue certificate from the county auditor reflecting additional revenue for the electric fund, and

WHEREAS, the revenue budget and appropriation budgets require amendment to reflect this change,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the following revenue budget amendment be approved,

Electric Fund (5301)

Revenue Account 5301-543-0000 \$39,622.42

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the following appropriation be approved,

Electric Fund (5301)

Appropriation Account 5301-511-399-0000 Contractual Services \$39,622.42

Jerome Seibert yes

Charles Elliot Absent

Tammy Keller yes

Beverly Coomer yes

Lyndsey Marshall yes

Cheryl Pierce yes